TCR-250M, ME

aTCR-250M ONLY
#¥TCR-Z50ME ONLY

£

@\@
@) ®\®
S
o)
= 2262351
.
Text_size24

Text cafioDB



DESERIPTION. - "I QR 130302012 {SNAP RING S-12 1
426205010 {MAIN SPOOL 1 426205410 |BRAKE COVER 1
426205780 {VALVE BUSH 1 426205400 |BRAKE PISTON 1
426205870 |SHUTTLE 1 426205430 |BRAKE DISC 1
426205830 |VALVE SEAT R 1 130408079 {KEY 1
426205840 {VALVE SEAT L 1 130802207 |SPRING 12X13.8X1.6 6
426206060 [VALVE BODY 1 131103047 jO-RING S-70 1
426205080 |SIDE COVER 2 131103042 {O-RING S-56 1
426205850 |VALVE PIN 1 131705030 |HEX BOLT M5X30 2
426205140 {LIMIT LEVER 1 132104005 {HEX SET SCREW M4X5] 1
426205100 |LIMIT GUIDE 1 426215210 {WHEEL HOUSING 1
426205460 |LIMIT SHAFT 1 426205350 {CHAIN GUIDE 1
426205110 {CHAIN LEVER 1 136610025 JCHAIN SEPARATER 1
426205860 {STOPPER 1 426205230 {SPACER 1
426205470 {UNDER COVER 1 130116005 |BEARING 16005 1
426205810 |EXHAUST PLATE 1 130113010 {BEARING 6910 1
136102151 |VALVE PACKING 1 131103004 [O-RING S-6 2
136102153 {UNDER PACKING 1 131102006 |O-RING G-50 1
137402022 ISILENCER S 4 130606045 {SPRING PIN 6X45 2
137402021 {SILENCER F 1 131705014 {HEX BOLT M5X14 i
130802209 |VALVE SPRING 1 42621592C {CHAIN BASKET CP 1
136406025 (BUMPER 2 139003026 |CHAIN BASKET P
426205880 {PROTECTOR 1 426205920 |BUCKET ARM K

(131117004 O-RING AS568-004 | 2 426205820 |ARM HOLDER o
| 131103003 {O-RING S-5 2 131605016 {HEX BOLT M5X16 P
! 131103014 |O-RINGS-16 ! 4 134501005 U NUT M5 o
! 131103016 (O-RING $-20 ;2 131307005 [WASHER M5 B
{ 131704030 {HEX BOLT M4X30 1 131705070 {HEX BOLT M5X70 o
i 131704035 [HEX BOLT M4X35 2 138040028 {LINK CHAIN P0
, 131905008 (HEX SOCKET BUTTON ! 2 426205240 |CAGE 1
{ 131904008 {HEX SOCKETBUTTON | f | 426205250 {STAR GEAR 3
! 132804010 !HEXSOCKETHEAD | 6 | 426205260 {PIN 3
132110008 {HEX SOCKET SET 2 ! 426205270 {THRUST COLLAR G
132104005 |HEX SET SCREW M4X5; 3 | 426205280 {PINION 7
131309008 !WASHER M8 1 | 426205300 |WHEEL K
131309005 |WASHER M & P | 426205310 |GEAR CASE P
130301022 {SNAPRINGH-22 | 2 | 426205320 [RING GEAR LT
130790008 {SNAP PIN 8 P | 426205890 |LOCK SCREW N
130406017 {PARALLEL PIN 3 | 426205900 {BRAKE PLATE 1
130602112 ISPRING PIN 2.5X12 1 ! 130112806 |BEARING 6806 2
134703050 INLET BUSHING (C'W | 1 { 130113003 BEARING 6901 P2
% 426205790 {MOTOR CASE L { 130170013 INEEDLE BEARING I8
{ 426205180 REAR PLATE P ! 131103047 iO-RING S-70 I
| 426205160 !CYLINDER 1 { 131103004 [O-RING S-6 T
426205150 ({ROTOR i1 | 131705014 IHEX BOLT M5X14 3
426205170 {FRONT PLATE D i 130302025 iSNAP RING 5-25 B
137102018 iVANE .6 | 130302012 |{SNAP RING S-12 I3
130402049  {KNOCK PIN P | 130301024 [SNAP RING H-24 o2
130113003 BEARING 6901 2 | 130603006 |SPRING PIN 3X6 i
131103044 {O-RING S-63 1 | 420810PAE HOOK (W/SAFETY | 1
131705014 {HEX BOLT M5X14 3 i 420810PE0 {HOOK (BARE) i

140B | 420620P10 |HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1 131101015 {O-RING P-15 T
140C_| 130603024 |SPRING PIN 3X24 1 131905030 |HEX SOCKET BUTTON | 5
140D | 130802046 HOOK SPRING 1 131905060 |HEX SOCKET BUTTON | 1
141 | 426205570 |HOOK END PIECE 1 130303004 {SNAP RING E-4 2
142 | 42620593 |SWIVEL HOOK B 130603010 {SPRING PIN 3X10 2
142A | 426205930 , {SWIVEL HOOK 1 426215820 |SHIELD 1
142B | 420620P10 {HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1 134901006 |PLUG PP-2 PT3/4 2
142C_| 130603024 |SPRING PIN 3X24 1 134803040 |HOSE STEM 3/8 X 1/2 1
142D_| 130802046 |HOOK SPRING 1 136503003 |POLY CAP 3/8 1
143 | 426205800 |UNDER HOOK HOLDER| 1 137309271 |NAME PLATE 1
144 | 426205910 |HOOK THRUST PLATE | 1 137300268 {BRANDED NAME 1
145 | 130121103 |THRUST BEARING 1 137304070 |WARNING SEAL (J) 1
146 | 131103017 |O-RING 8-22 1 137309272 |BRANDED MARK 1
147 | 131706018 |HEX BOLT M6X18 2 137301061 |PATENT SEAL 1
148 | 132805018 |HEX FLAT HEAD 2 420810PE1_{HOOK 1
149 | 131905010 |HEX SOCKET BUTTON | 1 420620P11 {HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1
150 | 131305005 jWASHER M5 1 131704028 {HEX BOLT M4X28 1
152 | 131310006 {SPRING WASHERM6 | 2 130802046 {HOOK SPRING 1
160 | 426206941 IMANIHOLD 1 134501004 |U NUT M4 1
164 | 131103008 {O-RING S-10 2 426205931 |SWIVEL HOOK 1
165 | 131705035 {HEX BOLT M5X35 2 420810PAE|HOOK (W/SAFETY 1
166 | 130603010 [SPRING PIN 3X10 2 42620593E | SWIVEL HOOK B
200 | 426215960 |HOSE ARM 1 | 42620557G_|UPPER HOOKASSY | 1
201 | 426215B30 |HANGER |4 | 42620593G |UNDER HOOKASSY | 1
202 | 137202018 !COIL HOSE 1 | 426205950 JOINT METAL K
203 | 136608252 |RUBBER BUSH 29-23 1 426215970 THROTTLE VALVE 1
204 | 136608253 |HOSE SUPPORT K | 426208D5D |TUNE UP KIT 1
205 | 137289310 |TUBE FITTING EL1/2- | 1 | 420620P1G |HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1
206 137290310 |TUBEFITTINGEC1/2- | 5 { 137304071 |WARNING SEAL (E) | 1
207 | 131705020 HEX BOLT M5X20 4 137202019 |COIL HOSE (FOR4M) | 1
208 | 131705014 IHEX BOLT M5X14 2 420810PAA_{HOOK (CIW CLAW) 1
220 | 420215VBO THROTTLEVALVE | 2 42620593A | SWIVEL HOOK (C/W 1
221 | 420215VC0_{PUSH ROD | 2 420810PE0 {HOOK (BARE) 1
222 | 131118012 IO-RING AS568-012 2 420620P10 {HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1
223 | 131117013 {O-RING AS568-013 2 130603024 |SPRING PIN3X24 | 1
224 | 426215978 |THROTTLEVALVE ! 1 426205930 {SWIVEL HOOK B
224A | 426215970 |THROTTLE VALVE 1 42620557C {UPPER HOOK ASSY | 1
2248 | 426215980 |BUSH F2 42620593C |UNDER HOOKASSY | 1
225 | 130402048 |LEVER PIN 1 420620P1C {HOOK SAFETY CLAW | 1
226 | 420985UY0 |THROTTLEVALVE | 1 137309269 |NAME PLATE B
227 | 420985UZ0 {THROTTLEVALVE ;| 1 137301061 [PATENT SEAL L
228 | 130802221 |VALVE SPRING P2
229 | 426215B00 ISPRING SEAT 2
230 | 131103016 {O-RING $-20 P2
231 | 130301024 |SNAP RING H-24 E
232 | 426215B40 :ROTARY JIONT i1
233 | 136201200 {HOOK PROTECTOR | 1
234 | 136608140 THROTTLEVALVE | 1
235 | 136608252 !RUBBERBUSH29-23 | f
236 | 136608251 |RUBBER BUSH 18-11 & 1
237 | 131103013 |O-RING S-15 i 8



